101087200

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		_	_	_ =
Tab settings			<b>V</b>	_ <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record th	e attached original do	ocuments or copy t	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	I	nd address of rec		•
Donald H. Van Steenwyk	Name: _	Scientific I	Orilling In	ternationa
James N. Towle	Internal	A ddagae.		
02/15/100	mternar	Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
Assignment	Street A	ddress: 1100 R	ankin Road	
Security Agreement	Ourou,			
• Other				
Other		_	Torraga	77073
11 2002	City: Ho	uston	State:	Zip:
Jan. 11, 2002 Execution Date: Jan. 22, 2002	Additional	name(s) & address(e	es) attached?	Yes ⊠∎ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			ha annliastion i	1-11-02
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	1		ne application is	S. <u>I - / / - U / _</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	ittached? 📮 Y	es 🔼 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		mber of application	ons and patents	involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:				<u> </u>
Name:William W. Haefliger	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.	00
	<b>⊠</b> End	closed		
Internal Address: Suite 512		thorized to be cha	arged to denosit	account
	Au'	thorized to be circ	arged to deposit	
	8. Deposi	t account number	r:	
201 Co. Lake Ave.				
Street Address: 201 So. Lake Ave.				
		r al i	if naving by d	enosit account)
CA 7:n: 91101	(Attach d	luplicate copy of this (	page ii paying by o	opooli alees ,
City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	ACE		
9. Statement and signature.		to the and corre	act and anv atta	ched copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information	n is true and come /	oc and any and	
is a true copy of the original document.	Mo	up	2-4	0 2 Date
William W. Haefliger	Signatu	ure	<u> </u>	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signati	achments, and docum	nents:	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including  Mail documents to be recorded.			to:	
Commissioner of Pater	nts & Trademarks, ington, D.C. 20231			
Washi	marani mini manan			

02/14/2002 MGERREM1 00000014 10071763

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

03 FC:581

40.00 OF

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012576 FRAME: 0262** 

## A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned, DONALD H. VAN STEENWYK, of San Marino, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, and JAMES N. TOWLE, of Seattle, in the County of King, State of Washington, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MAGNETIZING WELLBORE TUBULARS for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 11<sup>th</sup> and 22<sup>nd</sup> days of January, 2002, respectively;

WHEREAS, SCIENTIFIC DRILLING INTERNATIONAL, a Nevada corporation, having its place of business at 1100 Rankin Road, Houston, Texas 77073, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that we may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, DONALD H. VAN STEENWYK, and JAMES N. TOWLE, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SCIENTIFIC DRILLING INTERNATIONAL, all of our entire right, title and interest in and

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 012576 FRAME: 0263 to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and we hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto SCIENTIFIC DRILLING INTERNATIONAL, any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at PASO ROBLES, California, this //TH day of JANUARY 2002.

Donald H. Van Steenwyk

Executed at SIATTLE , Washington, this ZZNO day of JANUARY 2002.

James N. Towled

Docket 12,179